
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001306-2021 

Contract

Digital Care Alarms and Peripherals

Nottingham City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-001306
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028c70  
Published 22 January 2021, 10:01am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottingham City Council

Harvey Road, Bilborough

Nottingham

NG8 3BB

Contact

Mr Joseph Mann

Email

joseph.mann@nottinghamcityhomes.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1157469130

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001306-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001306-2021
mailto:joseph.mann@nottinghamcityhomes.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF14 - Nottingham

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Digital Care Alarms and Peripherals

Reference number

DN505042

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33700000 - Personal care products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

NCH is looking to procure replacement digital care alarms and associated peripherals to
support the Nottingham on Call (NoC) service. The devices are required to work with the
existing Answerlink platform over a SCAIP digital network.

Chiptech International Ltd has now been awarded this contract.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £797,134.80

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

35121700 - Alarm systems

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKF14 - Nottingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Nottingham City Homes (NCH) is seeking to procure replacement digital care alarms and

associated peripherals to enable the Nottingham on Call (NoC) service to continue to
provide

an effective and quality service to its customers ahead of the 2025 PSTN switch off. The

service has already commenced this replacement programme and is now looking to
partner

with a single supplier to complete this process to ensure that best value is achieved. The

NoC service is currently expanding its service offer to take advantage of the opportunities

that digital connections bring. This includes both mobile care solutions and the ability to

provide proactive care through data monitoring. This tender is, however, solely concerned

with the replacement care alarm programme.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 205-500532

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:500532-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Chiptech International Limited

Lancaster

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF14 - Nottingham

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £797,134.80



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Nottingham City Homes

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-01-10T21:20:49+0000
	TCPDF




